

ÖITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24159/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in FAO No. 295/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

THOMSON PRESS (INDIA) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAK BUILDERS & INVESTRS.P.LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner has placed reliance on the judgment of this
Court reported in 2005 (11) SCC 403 titled Amit Kumar Shaw
& Another versus Farida Khatoon & Another.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master