

à

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24159/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO No. 295/2008

THOMSON PRESS (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAK BUILDERS & INVESTRS.P.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has not
filed proof of service on respondent Nos. 3 to 6.

He prays that the petition against respondent
Nos. 3 to 6 be dismissed. It is accordingly dismissed
against respondent Nos. 3 to 6.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER