

LISTED ON 14.07.2014

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for appeal against Registrar's Order dated
03.04.2014)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1518/2013

THOMSON PRESS (INDIA) LTD. ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
NANAK BUILDERS AND INVESTORS P. LTD. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned was allowed vide Hon'ble Court Order dated 21.02.2013.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 12.03.2014 filed an application for clarification against the Order dated 21.02.2013 which was lodged vide Ld. Registrar Order dated 03.04.2014. Copy of order placed at Page No. 30 to 33 of I.A. No. 3 paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 01.05.2014 filed an application to appeal under Order XVIII Rule 5 of SCR 1966 against Registrar's Order dated 03.04.2014 (registered as I.A. No. 3). The said application has been placed alongwith fresh paper books supplied by counsel for the appellant as original paper books have been weeded out after due preservation.

The application for appeal against Registrar's Order above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF JULY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
M/s Keshwani & Co., Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR