

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. No(s).3 of 2014  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.(S).1518 OF 2013

THOMSON PRESS (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)/  
Applicant

VERSUS

NANAK BUILDERS & INVESTORS.P.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

After arguing the matter at some length, Mr. Sunil Gupta,  
learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks leave  
to withdraw this application (I.A.No.3 of 2014), which is  
hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 14th July, 2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2014.07.14  
17:25:14 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1518/2013

THOMSON PRESS (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANAK BUILDERS & INVESTRS.P.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appeal against registrar's order and office report)

Date: 14/07/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)            Mr.    Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Mahendra Rana, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.  
                                 Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
                                 O R D E R

Heard.

After arguing the matter at some length, Mr. Sunil Gupta,  
learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks leave to  
withdraw this application (I.A.No.3 of 2014), which is hereby  
dismissed as withdrawn.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)